

:  
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24676/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in WA No. 1748/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WORKSHOP ENGINEER,WATER SUP.& DRAING.BD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.ACHUTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) MR. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service on  
the respondent through ordinary process as well as dasti.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master