

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24676/2007

WORKSHOP ENGINEER, WATER SUP. & DRAINING. BD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.ACHUTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks.
Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar